REPARTMENT OF

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY CLASS "A" CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

WHEREAS, the Town of Indian River Shores, Department of Public Safety has requested authorization to provide Emergency Pre-Hospital BLS/ALS EMS Transportation Services that originate within Indian River County; and

WHEREAS, the above named service affirms that it will maintain compliance with the requirements of the Emergency Medical Act, Chapter 401, Florida Statutes; Florida Administrative Code, Chapter 64E-2; and Indian River County Code of Ordinances Chapter 304.

THEREFORE, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners hereby issue a Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to said Company to provide Emergency Pre-Hospital BLS/ALS EMS Transportation Services.

Certificate Type: CLASS A Date of Expiration: April 15, 2020 (Unless certificate is sooner revoked or suspended.)

Limitations: Primary response service area limited to the Town of Indian River Shores.

Approved by the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners on March 6, 2018.



Effective Date: April 15, 2018

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman Board of County Commissioners